

Monmouth County Regional Health Commission #1

RESOLUTION 2019-30

RESOLUTION ACCEPTING THE RETIREMENT OF SENIOR REHS DIANE BEEARS

WHEREAS, Diane L. Beears, SR. REHS has submitted to the Health Officer her written intent to retire from Monmouth County Regional Health Commission No. 1, effective April 1, 2019; and

WHEREAS, Diane began her employ with MCRHC on July 2001 as a Part-Time REHS, henceforth dedicating all of her days as a staff member and team player to the pursuit of public health by providing extremely caring, dedicated, friendly, spirited and unwavering service to the various towns that she has been given responsibility for; and

WHEREAS, all of the above characteristics and work ethic have led to Diane being awarded co-recipient of "REHS OF THE YEAR" in 2019;

WHEREAS, Diane has graciously shared her comments and perceptions of her time employed by the MCRHC by means of an Exit Interview to aid the Health Officer and Board of Commissioners looking forward; and

WHEREAS, the Commission wishes to formalize the acceptance of Ms. Beear's retirement; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Monmouth County Regional Health Commission No. 1 hereby accepts the retirement of Diane L. Beears, Sr. REHS and thanks her for her twenty years of professional and dedicated service to our organization; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Commission is directed to inform Ms. Beears that her resignation has been accepted by presenting a copy of this Resolution to her,

BE IT FUTHER RESOLVED that a copy of this resolution shall remain on file in the Monmouth County Regional Health Commission and available for inspection as required by law.

MOVED: Fair Haven (Casagrande) SECONDED: West Long Branch (Dollinger)

IN FAVOR: 8 OPPOSED: 0 ABSTAINED: 0

We hereby certify that this is a true copy of a Resolution passed at the meeting held on March 26, 2019.

Signature: Dr. Leonard Giles, President, Monmouth County Regional Health Commission No. 1

Dr. Leonard Giles

Signature: David A. Henry, Health Officer, Monmouth County Regional Health Commission No. 1

David A. Henry